Member Rate Stability Mechanism 6,788,175   6,788,175 -

Non-Smelter Non-FAC PPA (4,644,272)   (4,644,272) -

Rate Case Expenses 15,210   (15,210)

Year-End Customer Normalization 260,452 173,480 86,972

Depreciation Expense Normalization 245,790   (245,790)

Disallowed Expenses   (399,863)   399,863

Remove Broadband   (237,070) (5,153)   231,917

Interest on LTD 397,778   (397,778)

Other Interest Expense 180,205   (180,205)

Non-Operating Margins - Interest 85,918 85,918

Labor Expenses 311,009 (890) (311,899)

Labor Overhead Expenses (22,152) (68) 22,085

Miscellaneous Revenues (5,410) (5,410)

Non-Recurring Expenses (54,950) 54,950

PSC Assessment 13,968   (13,968)

ROW Maintenance Expense   (199,503)   199,503

Total (24,417,591) (24,248,733) 79,807 (89,051)

JUL 31 2024

Appendix A
Page 2 of 2   Case No. 2023-00276

Description

Actual Total

Test Year Direct Served

Non-Direct

Served - Actual

Test Year

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Total Test Yr

Pro Forma

Direct Served

Pro Forma Non-

Direct Served Total Rates

Non-Direct

Served Rates

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Operating Revenues

Total Sales of Electric Energy 586,502,536   437,509,319   148,993,217   (24,412,181)   562,090,355   437,509,319   124,581,036   566,627,271   129,111,199

Other Electric Revenue 1,881,579   - 1,881,579 (5,410) 1,876,169   - 1,876,169 1,876,169   1,876,169

Total Operating Revenue 588,384,115   437,509,319   150,874,795   (24,417,591)   563,966,524   437,509,319   126,457,205   568,503,440   130,987,368

Operating Expenses:

Purchased Power 545,393,611   435,734,433   109,659,178   (24,499,153)   520,894,458   435,734,433   85,160,025   520,894,458   85,160,025

Distribution Operations 4,785,142   - 4,785,142 43,822 4,828,964   962 4,828,003 4,828,964   4,828,003

Distribution Maintenance 13,503,891   76,468 13,427,423 (210,369) 13,293,522   76,468 13,217,055   13,293,522   13,217,055

Customer Accounts 2,696,145   31,591 2,664,554 28,620 2,724,765   31,591 2,693,174 2,724,765   2,693,174

Customer Service 157,061 219 156,842 1,963 159,024 219 158,805 159,024 158,805

Sales Expense - - - - - - - - -

A&G 4,412,847   116,000 4,296,847 (340,023) 4,072,824   116,218 3,956,606 4,072,824   3,956,606

Total O&M Expense 570,948,697   435,958,711   134,989,986   (24,975,140)   545,973,557   435,959,890   110,013,667   545,973,557   110,013,667

-

Depreciation 14,515,355   61,479 14,453,876 197,002 14,712,357   61,479 14,650,878   14,712,357   14,650,878

Taxes - Other 629,552 451,396 178,156 13,968 643,520 459,194 184,326 650,272 184,326

Interest on LTD 3,548,790   40,678 3,508,112 397,778 3,946,568   42,456 3,904,112 3,946,568   3,904,112

Interest - Other 40,613 9,568 31,045 180,205 220,818 51,080 169,738 220,818 169,738

Other Deductions 62,546 - 62,546 (62,546) (0) - (0) (0) (0)

-

Total Cost of Electric Service 589,745,553   436,521,831   153,223,722   (24,248,734)   565,496,819   436,574,099   128,922,721   565,503,572   128,922,721

Utility Operating Margins (1,361,438)   987,488 (2,348,926) (168,857) (1,530,295)   935,221 (2,465,516)   2,999,868   2,064,647

-

Non-Operating Margins - Interest 354,287 - 354,287 85,918 440,205 - 440,205 440,205 440,205

Income(Loss) from Equity Investments - - - - - - - - -

Non-Operating Margins - Other 158,678 - 158,678 (6,135) 152,543 - 152,543 152,543 152,543

G&T Capital Credits - - - - - - - - -

Other Capital Credits 353,952 - 353,952 - 353,952 - 353,952 353,952 353,952

Net Margins (494,521) 987,488 (1,482,009) (89,074) (583,596) 935,221 (1,518,816)   3,946,568   3,011,347

Cash Receipts from Lenders 263,773 263,773 263,773 263,773 263,773

OTIER 0.69 25.28 0.41 0.68 23.03 0.44 1.83

TIER 0.86 25.28 0.58 0.85 23.03 0.61 2.00

TIER excluding GTCC 0.86 25.28 0.58 0.85 23.03 0.61 2.00

Target TIER 2.00 2.00 2.00

Margins at Target TIER 3,548,790   3,946,568   3,946,568

Revenue Requirement at Target TIER 593,294,343   569,443,387   569,450,140

Revenue Deficiency at Target TIER 4,043,311   4,530,163   -

Variance from Target TIER (1.14) (1.15) -

Increase $ 4,530,163$   4,536,916$   4,536,916$

Increase % 0.77% 0.77% 3.05%